
 

    

 

SCHOOL NAME AND 
ADDRESS: 

HOST NAME AND  
CONTACT INFO: 

TYPES OF PROGRAMS OR 
SPACES YOU WOULD LIKE 
TO SHARE: (Ex.: 
makerspaces, genrefication, 
remodel, new Media Center, 
flex learning spaces, etc.) 
 

NOTES: 

Liberty High School 
200 Blue Jay Dr. 
Liberty, MO  

Lori Riedel  
lriedel@liberty.k12.mo.us 
@LoriRiedel 
 
Chris Anderson 
canderson@liberty.k12.mo.u
s 
@ckzanderson 

●​ Fiction genrefied 
●​ Flexible learning 

spaces 
●​ Makerspace (Audio 

Studio, Video Studio, 
Design Studio) 

●​ Library space divided 
into zones 

●​ Coffee shop 
●​ 1:1 Macbook 

School hours: 8:15-3:15 
Email to connect and set up a 
time. 
 
Library Website: 
http://lhs.liberty.k12.mo.us/lmc 
 
Library Blog: 
http://the360lmc.blogspot.com/ 
 

Lewis and Clark Elementary 
1407 Nashua Road 
Liberty, Missouri 64068 

Angela Rosheim 
arosheim@liberty.k12.mo.us 
@ARosheim 

●​ Genrefication 
●​ MakerSpace 
●​ Production Room 
●​ Genius Hour 
●​ Alternative Seating 
●​ 1:1 Elementary School 

○​ K-2 ipad 
○​ 3-5 ChromeBook 

School Hours:  8:45-3:45 
 
Library Website:  
http://lc.liberty.k12.mo.us/lmc 
 
Library Blog:  
http://lewisandclarkreads.blogsp
ot.com/ 
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Kearney Middle School 
200 E. Fifth St. 
Kearney, MO 64060 

Gayla Parks 
parksg@ksdr1.net  
@gspinmo 

●​ Alternative seating 
●​ Reading Incentives 
●​ Pathfinders 

School Hours: 7:20-2:20 

Tiffany Ridge Elementary 
(ParkHill) 
5301 NW Old Tiffany Springs Rd 
Kansas City, MO 64152 

Amy Barr 
barra@parkhill.k12.mo.us 
@wolflibrary 

●​ Makerspace (4-5) 
●​ Library Centers (K-1) 

School Hours 7:35-3:25 
Library Website 
http://tiffanyridge.parkhill.k12.
mo.us/about_our_school/medi
a_center  
Makerspace Blog 
http://timberwolfmakers.blogsp
ot.com/  

Southeast Elementary (ParkHill) 
5702 NW Northwood 
Kansas City, MO 64151 

Terri Daly 
dalyt@parkhill.k12.mo.us  

●​ Makerspace 
(incorporating lots of 
technology)​  

School Hours 7:35-3:25 
Library Website 
http://southeast.parkhill.k12.m
o.us/about_our_school/media_
center  

Lee’s Summit West High School 
2600 SW Ward Rd 
Lee’s Summit, MO 64082 

Megan Chambers 
megan.chambers@lsr7.net 
@mchambers31 
 
Amy Taylor 
amy.taylor@lsr7.net 
@Amy_Tay71 
 
@lswlmc 

●​ Collab Lab and 
collaborative Library 
stations 

●​ Flexible, Zoned Library 
spaces and furniture 

●​ Genrefied Fiction 
●​ 1:1 
●​ Diverse Programming 

School Hours 7:25-3:30 
 
Library Website 
http://lmc.lsr7.org/lswhs/​
 

Gallatin RV School District 
Covel D. Searcy Elem- K-6;  
Gallatin Jr/Sr High- 7-12 
602 S. Olive 
Gallatin, MO 64640 

Michelle Anthuis 
manthuis@gallatin.k12.mo.u
s 

●​ K-12 librarianship 
(small district)  

●​ Multi-level (Elem&MS; 
MS&HS) libraries 

●​ 1:1 

School Hours 7:30-3:30 
 
Library Catalog/website 
 
Gallatin.follettdestiny.com  
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●​ Reading Incentives  

Lee’s Summit North High School 
LSR7 district 
901 NE Douglas Rd 
Lee’s Summit MO 64086 

Michael Russell 
michael.russell@lsr7.net 
@lsnlmc 
 
Bill Hume 
bill.hume@lsr7.net 

●​ Very adaptable/flexible 
learning spaces 

●​ Collaboration 
classrooms in LMC 

●​ Makerspace  
●​ Student ‘choice’ time 

programming  
●​ 1:1 chromebooks 

Library hours 6:45-3 
 
http://lmc.lsr7.org/lsnhs/ 
 

Bernard Campbell Middle School 
Lee’s Summit R-7 
1201 NE Colbern Rd 
Lee’s Summit, MO 64086 

Nathan Miller 
nathan.miller@lsr7.net 
@BCMSLibrarian 

●​ Collaboration 
classroom 

●​ Makerspace  
●​ 1:1 chromebooks 
●​ Student publishing 

Library Hour 7 am - 3 pm 
lmc.lsr7.org/bcms 
 

Harrisonville Early Childhood 
Center 
Harrisonville Cass R-IX 
500 Polar Ln. 
Harrisonville, MO 64701 
 

Jodi Fischer 
jodi.fischer@harrisonvillesch
ools.org 
@jodi_fischer96 

●​ 1000 Book Club Early 
Literacy Program 

Library Hours, 8am-4pm 

Bueker Middle School 
Marshall Public Schools 
565 S. Odell 
Marshall, Missouri 65340 

Katie Berger 
kberger@marshallschools.c
om 
@librarylady565 

●​ Generfication 
●​ Collaboration projects 
●​ Maximizing small 

spaces 
 

 

Clinton Middle School 
Clinton School District 124 
600 E. Clinton 
Clinton, MO  64735 

Lisa Allen 
lallen@clinton.k12.mo.us 
@librarygirl 

●​ New media center 
●​ Apple 
●​ Genrefication in 

progress 

School Hours, 7:30-3:30 
http://mc.clinton.k12.mo.us 
 
Website: 
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●​ Flexible space, 
furniture 

●​ Info bar 
●​ Collaborative classrms 

http://clinton.k12.mo.us/Page/3
78 
 
 

Warrensburg Middle School 
Warrensburg R-VI School 
District 
640 East Gay Street 
Warrensburg, MO 64093 

Kelly Pryde 
kpryde@warrensburgr6.org 
 

●​ Genrefication 
●​ Chromebooks 
●​ iPads 
●​ Service Learning 
●​ Coding 
●​ Augmented and Virtual 

Reality  

School Hours: 7:00-3:00 
Website: 
http://www.warrensburgr6.org/
wmslibrary 
 
 

Lillian Schumacher Elementary 
Liberty School District 
425 Claywoods Parkway 
Liberty, MO 64068 

Megan Bright 
mbright@liberty.k12.mo.us  
@BrightLibrarian 
 
@SchumacherLMC  

●​ Robots 
●​ Coding 
●​ Genrefication 
●​ MakerSpace 
●​ 1:1 (K-2 iPads, 3-5 

Chromebooks) 

School hours: 9:10-4:10 
Website: 
http://ls.liberty.k12.mo.us/lmce
vents  
Library Blog: 
http://lslmc.blogspot.com    
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